# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6706633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE F. ELMASRY	09/16/2020
BOE A. SVATEK	09/16/2020
GEORGE TYLER BARNEY	09/17/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC.
Street Address:	400 COLLINS ROAD, NE
City:	CEDAR RAPIDS
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52498

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17024309

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402.496.0300

Email: eofficeaction@appcoll.com

ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC./SUITER SWANTZ SUI **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 14301 FNB PARKWAY

**SUITE 220** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127920US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC M. NEWHOUSE
SIGNATURE:	/eric m newhouse/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20210512\_AssignmentFiled\_127920US01#page1.tif source=20210512\_AssignmentFiled\_127920US01#page2.tif source=20210512 AssignmentFiled 127920US01#page3.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, George F. Elmasry, of San Marcos, County of San Diego, and State of California, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SPECTRUM SITUATIONAL AWARENESS VIA SERVER-BASED FUSION IN A COMMAND AND CONTROL (C2) LINK SYSTEM FOR UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS (UAS) which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 127920US01, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at City	of San Maras, San Diego, County or
and State of Californ	a , this 16th day of September , 2020.
	condo
	George F. Elmasry
	Anne M. Adea
Witness Signature:	May Muyoy
Witness Printed Name:	HMU MUSPHY
Witness Address:	631 Edgewater Drive
	San MUNICOS C.H. 72010

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SPECTRUM SITUATIONAL AWARENESS VIA SERVER-BASED FUSION IN A COMMAND AND CONTROL (C2) LINK SYSTEM FOR UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS (UAS) which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 127920US01, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at City	of <u>Cades Mapids</u>	, County o
and State of $\frac{\sum i \sigma x}{\sum i \sigma x}$	nthis <u>No</u> day of <u>September</u>	, 20 <u>20</u> .
	Q 6	
	Boe A. Svatek	
	77.2-	
Witness Signature:	N from Esta	
Witness Printed Name:	MARIE SYRTER	
Witness Address:	4618 Blackey Dr	
	Cador Kongdo, IA Fayl	<u> </u>

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, **George Tyler Barney**, of **North Liberty**, County of <u>Johnson</u>, and State of **lowa**, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SPECTRUM SITUATIONAL AWARENESS VIA SERVER-BASED FUSION IN A COMMAND AND CONTROL (C2) LINK SYSTEM FOR UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS (UAS) which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 127920US01, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at City o	f North Liberty		y o1
and State of Johnson, Iowa	, this <u>17th</u> day of _	September , 20 <u>20</u> .	
		Tyler Barney	
		George Tyler Barney	
Witness Signature:			
Witness Printed Name:			
Witness Address:			

RECORDED: 05/12/2021